PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pol's Laboratoris Biotechnology, S.A.	11/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A S C Laboratories, S.A.	
Street Address:	Vta de Obligado 2490 Piso 2	
City:	Buenos Aires	
State/Country:	ARGENTINA	
Postal Code:	1428 CABA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5767135
Patent Number:	6127393
Patent Number:	6407125
Patent Number:	6410570
Patent Number:	6743771
Patent Number:	6441009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)786-1201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Charles McCloskey

Phone: 6365279962
Email: ccmlaw@socket.net

Address Line 1: 13321 N. Outer 40 Rd. Ste. 100
Address Line 4: Town & Country, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASCLAB

PATENT

REEL: 025417 FRAME: 0296

P \$240,00 5767135

501362664

Correspondent Name:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles McCloskey
Total Attachments: 5 source=PLB ASCL assign p1#page1.tif source=PLB ASCL assign p2#page1.tif source=PLB ASCL assign p3#page1.tif source=PLB ASCL assign p4#page1.tif source=PLB ASCL assign p5#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025417 FRAME: 0297

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into this Aday of Venture, 2010, by and between Pol's Laboratorios Biotechnology, S.A., an Argentine corporation, having a mailing address of located at Arroyo y Suipacha, Piso 14 H, Buenos Aires, Argentina Capital Federal and A S C Laboratories, S.A., an Argentine corporation, located at Vta de Obligado 2490-Piso 2, 1428-CABA, Buenos Aires, Argentina.

WHEREAS, Pol's Laboratorios Biotechnology is the owner of select patent rights upon the inventions:

ANTIVIRAL AGENT with the United States Patent Number of 5,767,135;

ANTIPROLIFERATIVE, ANTIINFECTIVE, ANTIINFLAMMATORY,

AUTOLOGOUS IMMUNIZATION AGENT AND METHOD with the United States

Patent Number of 6,127,393;

PHARMACOLOGICAL AGENT AND METHOD OF TREATMENT with the United States Patent Number of 6,407,125;

METHODS OF INACTIVATING A VIRUS AND CONTROLLING VIRAL
REPLICATION with the United States Patent Number of 6,410,570; and,
METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR CONTROLLING PROTEIN
ASSEMBLY OR AGGREGATION with the United States Patent Number of

6,743,771;

PATENT REEL: 025417 FRAME: 0298 AGENT AND METHOD OF PREVENTING AND TREATING HEAVY

METAL EXPOSURE AND TOXICITY with the United States Patent Number of
6,441,009;

and herein elects to assign said patent rights to A S C Laboratories; and herein affirms that it owns the select patents as recorded on the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and A S C Laboratories is desirous of acquiring all of said right, title and interest in and to said patent rights, as currently held by Pol's Laboratorios Biotechnology under the terms and conditions of this assignment;

Therefore, in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), paid by Pol's Laboratorios Biotechnology to A S C Laboratories the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration as received by A S C Laboratories, Pol's Laboratorios Biotechnology does hereby assign to A S C Laboratories all of its right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by A S C Laboratories to the full end of the term for which said patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Pol's Laboratorios Biotechnology if this assignment and sale had not been made; this assignment of said patent rights includes the transfer and assignment of said patents, their applications, and any registrations that issued, so that A S C Laboratories obtains the full and exclusive rights to the statutory patents, and any other rights that are incident thereto, pertaining to the patents being assigned herein; and, included in this assignment of these patents

2

PATENT REEL: 025417 FRAME: 0299 is the right of A S C Laboratories to initiate and prosecute any suit for patent infringement, that may have occurred prior to the date of execution of this assignment, and to recover and retain any damages sustained as a result of any said infringements, and Pol's Laboratorios Biotechnology agrees to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this agreement and its recording thereof with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

The assignment of this patent was made as of the day and year above set forth.

3

	Pol's aboratorios Biotechnology By:	
	Name: Jose Alberto Fernandez-Pol, M.D. Title: President	
STATE OF MISSOURI))	
On this day of, 2010, before me appeared JOSE ALBERTO FERNANDEZ-POL, who being by me first duly sworn on his oath, states that he is the president of Pol's Laboratorios Biotechnology, S.A. and that the seal affixed to the within Assignment is the corporate seal of said Company, and the within Assignment was signed and sealed on behalf of said Company by authority of its Board of Directors, and said JOSE ALBERTO FERNANDEZ-POL as president of said Company acknowledged the within document to be the free act and deed of said Company, and that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, and that the facts contained in the foregoing Assignment are true and correct according to his best information, knowledge, and belief.		
SEAL STATES C. MCCLOSKE My Commission Expires January 18, 2013 St. Louis County Commission #09654600		
My Commission Expires:	1/18/17	

	A S C Laboratories, S.A.	
	$\sim 1 V M$.	
	Ву:	
	Name: Jose Alberto Fernandez-Pol, M.D. Title: President	
·		
STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	ý .	
On this Aday of Mov., 2010, before me appeared JOSE ALBERTO FERNANDEZ-POL, who being by me first duly sworn on his oath, states that he is the president of A S C Laboratories, S.A. and that the seal affixed to the within Assignment is the corporate seal of said Company, and the within Assignment was signed and sealed on behalf of said Company by authority of its Board of Directors, and said JOSE ALBERTO FERNANDEZ-POL as president of said Company acknowledged the within document to be the free act and deed of said Company, and that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, and that the facts contained in the foregoing Assignment are true and correct according to his best information, knowledge, and belief.		
SEAL SAY CHAPLES C. MCCLOSKE My Commission Expires January 18, 2013 St. Louis County Commission #00854800		
My Commission Evnires:	// / 8/ /3	